

LOK SABHA

THE MINES (AMENDMENT) BILL, 1972

(Report of the Joint Committee)

Presented on the 30th August, 1973



**LOK SABHA SECRETARIAT
NEW DELHI**

August, 1973 / Bhadra, 1895 Saka

Price - Rs. 2.00

LOK SABHA SECRETARIAT

CORRIGENDA

To

The Report of the Joint Committee on the
Mines (Amendment) Bill, 1972.

Page (vii), line 15, for "Sub-clasue" read "Sub-clause".

Page 5, line 32, before "Central" insert "The".

Page 6, line 1, for "he" read "the".

Page 9, line 46, add marginal heading "Amendment of
Section 23".

Page 12, (i) line 37 for "clase" read "clause".

(ii) line 39, for "Commitees" read "Committees".

Page 24, line 3 from bottom, after "Joint".
insert "Secretary".

Page 40, (i) delete line 15.

(ii) after line 25, add "18.05 to 18.30 hours".

Page 47, for lines 3-5, read

1. Shri V.S. Yajnik
2. Shri P.M. Joshi
3. Shri J.L. Bhatia".

Page 71 -

(i) line 17 from bottom, for "satutory"
read "statutory".

(ii) line 12 from bottom, for "re-assembled",
read "re-assembled".

Page 76, line 10 from bottom, for "Twenty-fourth"
read "Twenty-third".

CONTENTS

COMPOSITION OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE	(iii)
REPORT OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE	(v)
MINUTES OF DISSENT	(xiii)
BILL AS REPORTED BY THE JOINT COMMITTEE	I
APPENDIX I :	
Motion in Lok Sabha for reference of the Bill to Joint Committee	19
APPENDIX II :	
Motion in Rajya Sabha	21
APPENDIX III :	
List of Associations, Organisations, etc. from whom Memoranda were received by the Joint Committee	22
APPENDIX IV :	
List of Associations, Organisations, etc. who gave evidence before the Joint Committee	24
APPENDIX V :	
Minutes of sittings of the Joint Committee	30